
Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 
 

FOR  
 

Design, Engineering, Supply, Construction, Erection, Testing & Commissioning and 
Comprehensive O&M of 5 MW (AC) Ground Mounted Solar PV Power Plant at village 
Bhilkheda Taluka Karanja Lad, District Washim (Interchange no. 8) at Chainage 
182.400 km along the Hindu Hrudaysamrat Balasaheb Thackeray Maharashtra 
Samruddhi Mahamarg.  
 
The Project Capacity of 5 MW (AC) at interchange 8 is to be connected is to be 
connected to Kakadshivni 33/11 kV Substation which is at 4 km from I/c no. 8. 
 
  
The total price of EPC and O&M arrived, will be converted to the per MW price. Based 
on the per MW price arrived, the per site project EPC and O&M price will be calculated 
by multiplying the per MW price with the project capacity. In the same way, the O&M 
price will be calculated. Accordingly, the EPC and O&M, Contracts will be executed by 
the Authority with a single successful bidder. 
 
EMD shall be submitted by the bidders for the complete 5 MW project capacity. MREL 
reserves the option to reduce project capacity before/after award of the Contract.  
 

 RFP document can be viewed/downloaded from e-tendering portal 
https://mahatenders.gov.in from 03/06/2023 from 1100 hrs to 05/07/2023 (upto 
1200 Hrs. IST)  

 Cost of RFP document is Rs. 10,000 + GST and processing fee of Rs. 12,500/- + 
GST which can paid through SBI payment gateway which can be accessed 
through https://mahatenders.gov.in. 

 Last date of submission of RFP is 05/07/2023 (upto 1200 hours IST).  
 Pre-bid meeting will be held on 14/06/2023 at 1200 hrs. 
 Right to accept or reject any or all the RFQ without assigning any reason 

whatsoever is reserved with MREL. 
 

   Director  
                   Mahasamruddhi Renewable Energy Ltd., 

Mumbai 
 

 
 

https://mahatenders.gov.in
https://mahatenders.gov.in.

